Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 102478512$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gator.com Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Gator Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2000 Bridge Parkway, Suite 100
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☑ Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: June 26, 2001	City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 94065 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/436,973 filed November 9, 1999 Additional numbers attached to the patents of the pate	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Aaron Wininger Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. 2003 TBIAZ1 00000056 050150 09436973	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Hansen Way	8. Deposit account number: 05-0150
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-1043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0185 ent By: INC SERVICES

1 302 678 3150;

Jun-27-L 9:47;

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF EMEMOMENT OF "CATOR. COM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CATOR CON CORPORATION" TO "THE GATOR CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1213054

2922634

010307446

DATE: 06-26-01

PATENT

REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0186

Sent By: INC GERVICES

1 302 878 3150;

Jun-27

9:48:

Page 3/3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GATOR CORPORATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- He is the duly elected and setting President and Chief Executive Officer of Gator.com Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- The Cortificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delawars under the name "Guard, Inc." on July 17, 1998.
- Pursuent to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delivero. this Cartificate of Amendment of Cartificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Continues of Incorporation to read in its cutivary as follows:

"The manus of the componention is The Gater Componention (the "Componentian")."

The foregoing Cartificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed this 25th day of June, 2001.

President and CEO

0481338-01

STATE OF LIBERTARY STATE OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 IN 04/24/2001 :010307446 — 1022634

PATENT

REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0187